

MHLA11-000424-2016

Order below application vide Exh.102
in Spl.C.S. No. 14/2016
Shashank Died Through LRs. Vs. Vijaykumar and Ors.

Perused contents of the application and say thereon.
Heard to both sides.

2. By this application, the Learned Advocate Shri. A. S. Chikale is seeking to produce copy of death certificate of defendant No.3 Virbhadrappa Murgeppa Shingare. The defendants objected for such production.

3. However, the document which is going to be produced on record will be considered after taking into consideration all other relevant, material and legal aspects. For proceeding further with the matter, the document is required to be produced on record at this stage. Hence, the production of the document is hereby allowed.

Date :10/08/2026	(R. V. Pande)
Place: Nilanga	Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,
	District Latur.